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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Advantus Strategies LLC 
1011 E Main Street Ste 400 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Lobbying 
3.Richmond VA

10/21/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Allen Allen Allen &amp; Allen 
1805 Staples Mill Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/11/2019 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Associated Builders and Contractors PAC 
14120 Parke Long Ct 
Ste 111 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1. 
2.Builders 
3.Chantilly, VA

10/21/2019 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Astellas Pharma 
One Astellas Way 
Northbrook, IL 60062

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Northbrook, IL

10/15/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Atmos Energy Corporation PAC 
5430 LBJ Freeway Ste 160 
Dallas, TX 75240

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Dallas TX

10/15/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Betting on VA Jobs PAC 
PO Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Political committee 
3.Richmond VA

10/18/2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Blue Ridge Realty 
PO Box 399 
Lebanon, VA 24266

1. 
2.Real estate 
3.Lebanon VA

10/10/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Branch Banking &amp; Trust PAC 
PO Box 1290 
Winston Salem, NC 27102

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Winston Salem NC

10/15/2019 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Community Choice Financial 
7001 Post Road 
Dublin, OH 43016

1. 
2.Check cashing 
3.Dublin, OH

10/03/2019 $2,500.00 $4,500.00

Contura Energy Inc. PAC 
PO Box 848 
Bristol, TN 37620

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Bristol TN

10/21/2019 $500.00 $2,000.00

Covanta Energy Group 
445 S St 
Morristown, NJ 07960

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Morristown NJ

10/15/2019 $250.00 $750.00

Dharma Pharmaceuticals LLC 
500 Gate City Hwy Ste 460 
Bristol, VA 24201

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Bristol VA

10/18/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Direct Energy Employee PAC 
PO Box 22954 
Houston, TX 77227

1. 
2.Energy - federal political committee 
3.Houston TX

10/15/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Enbridge PAC 
5400 Westheimer Court 
Houston, TX 77056

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Houston, TX

10/15/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Fralin, William H. 
2830 Wilton Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Medical Facilities of America 
2.Executive 
3.Roanoke VA

10/03/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Gilliam, Richard B. 
PO Box 820 
Keswick, VA 22947

1.Cumberland Development Co. 
2.Manager 
3.Keswick VA

10/21/2019 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

MVP LLC 
PO Box 299 
Canonsburg, PA 15317

1. 
2.Energy transportation 
3.Canonsburg PA

10/11/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

NFIB Virginia Political Action Committee 
1201 F Street NW Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Small business 
3.Washington DC

10/24/2019 $1,000.00 $1,250.00

Novartis Finance Corporation 
6201 S Freeway, WR-57 
Fort Worth, TX 76134

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Fort Worth, TX

10/18/2019 $250.00 $750.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/15/2019 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Ortho PAC 
28 N Eighth St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Orthopaedics 
3.Richmond VA

10/15/2019 $250.00 $750.00

Payne, William H. 
529 State Street Ste 2 
Bristol, VA 24201

1.Coalfield Strategies LLC 
2.Managing Partner 
3.Bristol VA

10/07/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Queen of Virginia Skill and Entertainment LLC 
5612 Eastport Blvd 
Henrico, VA 23231

1. 
2.Skilled gaming 
3.Richmond VA

10/03/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Rocovich, John G. 
5264 Falcon Ridge Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Moss and Rocovich 
2.Attorney 
3.Roanoke VA

10/21/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Sprint Nextel 
PO Box 63670 
Phoenix, AZ 85802

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Phoenix AZ

10/18/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Tenaska Virginia Partners 
140302 FNB Parkway 
Omaha, NE 68154

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Omaha, NE

10/07/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/11/2019 $2,500.00 $5,500.00

Two Capitols Consulting 
2736 Kenbury Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Lobbyists 
3.Richmond VA

10/11/2019 $500.00 $500.00

ULT PAC 
9201 Forest Hill Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23235

1. 
2.Tobacco products 
3.Richmond VA

10/03/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Chiropractic PAC 
PO Box 15 
Afton, VA 22920

1. 
2.Chiropractors 
3.Afton VA

10/15/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Maryland Delaware Association 
Electric Coops 
4201 Dominion Blvd Ste 101 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Utilities 
3.Glen Allen VA

10/15/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Mortgage Bankers PAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Mortgage banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

10/11/2019 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Optometric Association PAC 
4461 Cox Road Suite 110 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Optometrists 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/11/2019 $750.00 $1,750.00

Virginia Retailers PAC 
701 E Franklin St Ste 809 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Commerce 
3.Richmond VA

10/15/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Society of Anesthesiologists PAC 
2209 Dickens Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Richmond VA

10/15/2019 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Virginia Telecommunications Industry 
Association PAC (VTIA PAC) 
1108 E Main Street Ste 1000 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Richmond VA

10/11/2019 $200.00 $200.00
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Visa USA Inc. 
PO Box 203730 
Austin, TX 78720

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Austin TX

10/21/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Wells Fargo &amp; Co Va Employees Good 
Government Fund 
1021 E Cary St 2nd Fl 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Richmond VA

10/08/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Williams Companies, Inc. 
1 Williams Center 
Tulsa, OK 74172

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Tulsa, OK

10/18/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $69,100.00
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Hunton Andrews Kurth 
951 E Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Food and beverage for event 
5. Actual Cost

10/01/2019 $334.57 $3,108.37

Hunton Andrews Kurth 
951 E Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Food and beverage for event 
5. Actual Cost

10/08/2019 $2,881.70 $5,990.07

Total This Period $3,216.27
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
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Date of 
Expenditure
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Paid

Ferguson, John Dalton 
4584 Big Moccasin Road 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2019 $312.20

Powell Valley News 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2019 $100.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2019 $160.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2019 $284.00

Smith, Justin  
178 Harry Fry Drive 
Gate City, VA 24251

Football dinner Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2019 $500.00

Valley Broadcasting &amp; Communications 
724 Park Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2019 $750.00

Common Sense Media LLC 
409 Gardenia Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23325

Advertising sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/07/2019 $750.00

Eige, Christy  
18 Long Crescent Drive 
Bristol, TN 24201

Fundraising consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/07/2019 $2,500.00

Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/07/2019 $322.74

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Mileage reimbursement for meetings Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/09/2019 $555.00

McNamara for Delegate 
PO Box 21094 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/09/2019 $2,500.00

Friends of Barry Knight 
1852 Mill Landing Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23457

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/10/2019 $5,000.00

Friends of David Yancey 
PO Box 1163 
Newport News, VA 23601

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/10/2019 $5,000.00
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DJ Jordan for Delegate 
PO Box 2382 
Woodbridge, VA 22195

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/11/2019 $5,000.00

Friends of Ian Lovejoy 
8665 Sudley Rd 
#195 
Manassas, VA 20110

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/11/2019 $5,000.00

Friends of Rocky Holcomb 
PO Box 61827 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/11/2019 $5,000.00

Friends of Paul Milde 
105 Lake Shore Drive 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/16/2019 $5,000.00

Ferguson, John Dalton 
4584 Big Moccasin Road 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Reimbursement for frames Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/18/2019 $13.01

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/18/2019 $735.00

Longacre, Mike  
PO Box 1025 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/18/2019 $2,000.00

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2019 $160.00

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2019 $15,800.00

The Tavern 
222 E Main Street 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2019 $650.00

Ferguson, John Dalton 
4584 Big Moccasin Road 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Reimbursement for parade candy Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/22/2019 $51.20

Friends of Paul Milde 
105 Lake Shore Drive 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/22/2019 $20,000.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/22/2019 $7.35
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Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/22/2019 $6.80

Friends of Roxann Robinson 
PO Box 4627 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/23/2019 $10,000.00

Friends of Tim Hugo 
PO Box 832 
Centreville, VA 20120

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/23/2019 $10,000.00

Gate City High School 
178 Harry Fry Dr 
Gate City, VA 24251

Sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/23/2019 $120.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/23/2019 $14.70

Total This Period $98,292.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 39 $69,100.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $3,216.27

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $150.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 43 $72,466.27

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $3,216.27

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $98,292.00

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $101,508.27

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $70,806.45

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $72,466.27

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $72,466.27

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $143,272.72

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$101,508.27

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $101,508.27

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $41,764.45

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $74,126.67

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $374,935.49

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $72,466.27

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $447,401.76

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $521,528.43

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $378,255.71

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$101,508.27

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $479,763.98

29. Ending Balance $41,764.45
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